

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/5/2016-PPC

Dated: 4th Feb , 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 39 12019-PPC

In continuation to this Secretariat's Office Order no. 37/2017-PPC dated 17.02.2017, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of deputation tenure in respect of Lt. Col. Kalyan Das as Deputy Director General (Admn.), DG: DDn for one more year i.e 3<sup>rd</sup> year w.e.f 15.02.2019 to 14.02.2020, on the same terms and conditions.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- Officer concerned
  - ii. ADG(A), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
  - iii. Military Secretary's Branch (MS-3B), Integrated HQ of MoD (Army), DHQ PO, New Delhi 110011
  - iv. MS-2A, Military Secretary Branch, IHQ, MoD, DHQ, PO, New Delhi 110011
- v. Director (Tech), PB Sectt-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Sectt's Website
  - vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - vii. Office Orders folder

## Copy for information please

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt